RESOLUTION NO. 507  -2024

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF
THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A FIRST AMENDMENT TO
THE PURCHASE OF SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH CAREER EDGE, LLC, FOR A
CLOUD-BASED ONLINE CAREER SERVICES LEARNING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
FOR RESIDENTS, EXTENDING THE TERM TO JUNE 30, 2025, AT NO ADDITIONAL
COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute a First Amendment to
the Purchase of Service Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference, with Career Edge, LLC, for a cloud-based online career services learning
management system for residents, extending the term to June 30, 2025, at no additional
cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: October 10,2024

MAYOR

ATTEST:

%% 1
CLERK-OF UﬁB’ AN COUNTY COUNCIL

0925-24:EPT_ 4890-9029-5271, v. 1




